
8747CommissionersResolutionommissionersMeetingDatejtlpJuly262004RESOLUTIONADOPTINGAMENDMENTNO2TOTHECONSERVATIONANDREDEVELOPMENTPLANFORTHEEASTOCEANVIEWCONSERVATIONANDREDEVELOPMENTPROJECTesolutionWHEREAStheConservationandRedevelopmentPlanfortheEastOceanViewConservationandRedevelopmentProjectwasoriginallyadoptedbytheAuthorityonOctober21989andapprovedbyCityCouncilonOctober241989andWHEREASAmendmentNo1totheConservationandRedevelopmentPlanfortheEastOceanViewConservationandRedevelopmentProjectdatedSeptember1993wasadoptedbytheAuthorityonSeptember131993andapprovedbyCityCouncilonOctober191993anddesignatedforacquisitionandclearanceaportionoftheprojectnowknownasandreferredtoasEastBeachandWHEREASithasbecomenecessarytoamendtheConservationandRedevelopmentPlanforEastOceanViewasecondtimetochangethedesignatedlandusefortheareaboundedonthenorthbyEastOceanViewAvenueonthewestby3rdBayStreetonthesouthbyPrettyLakeAvenuebetween3rdand5thBayStreetsandPleasantAvenuebetween5thandihBayStreetsandontheeastby7thBayStreetfrompublicrecreationopenspacepublicfacilitiesandresidentialtolowdensityresidentiaVopenspaceandtoeliminate10propertiesidentifiedintheoriginalplanforacquisitionandWHEREAStheproposedAmendmentNo2totheConservationandRedevelopmentPlanfortheEastOceanViewConservationandRedevelopmentProjectwhichhasbeenpresentedatthismeetingaccomplishestheforegoingNOWTHEREFOREBEITRESOLVEDTHATAmendmentNo2totheConservationandRedevelopmentPlanfortheEastOceanViewConservationandRedevelopmentProjectconsistingoftwotypewrittenpagesandthreeexhibitsisherebyadoptedandtheSecretaryofthisAuthorityisdirectedtoforwardacopyofthesametotheC01JnciloftheCityofNorfolkrequestingthatthesamebeapprovedasprovidedbylawCommissionersActionMovedbySecondedbyeennrnmml11l1onfrlngvoeas



oJJuly2004AMENDMENTNO2TOTHECONSERVATIONANDREDEVELOPMENTPLANFORTHEEASTOCEANVIEWCONSERVATIONANDREDEVELOPMENTPROJECTTheConservationandRedevelopmentPlanfortheEastOceanViewProjectAreaadoptedbyCityCouncilonOctober241989andsubsequentlyamendedonOctober191993isherebyamendedtoincludetwochangesThefirstchangewouldalterthelanduseofaportionoftheoriginalprojectareaTheareaincludedinthisamendmentisboundedonthenorthbyEastOceanViewAvenueonthewestby3rdBayStreetonthesouthbyPrettyLakeAvenuebetween3rdand5thBayStreetsandPleasantAvenuebetween5thBayand7thBayStreetsandontheeastby7thBayStreetThecurrentadoptedplandesignatedaportionofthispropertyasasiteforafutureelementaryschoolandidentifiedtheremainderofthesitetobedevelopedasmediumdensityhousingUndertheadoptedplansignificantacquisitionwasundertakentoprovideasitefortheproposedschoolandtoremoveblightedstructuresintheareaAsaresultoftheseactionsmuchofthesiteiscurrentlyvacantThesiteistopographicallyimportantbecauseofitsdunestructureanditalsocontainsnumerousliveoaksthatcharacterizetheareaSincetheadoptionofthecurrentplanthesiteidentifiedforanewelementaryschoolisnolongerneededforthatuseThereforethefirstchangeincludedinAmendmentNO2removesthedesignationoftheareaforpublicreuseandmediumdensityhousingandchangesitslandusetolowdensityresidentialdevelopmentandopenspaceThisdesignationappliestotheentiresiteasdescribedaboveTheadoptedplanalsoidentified66parcelsforacquisitionwithintheplanamendmentareaAstheplanimplementationhasprogressedandithasbecomeapparentthattheschoolsiteisnolongerneededitisnotnecessarytoacquiresomeoftheseparcelsThesecondchangeincludedinAmendmentNO2wouldremoveseveralparcelsthatwereoriginallyidentifiedforacquisitionTheseparcelsarenolongerneededtoachievetheobjectivesoftheplanandareherebydeletedThesechangesareshownonPlanExhibit1AAmendment2LandAcquisitionMapandtheaffectedpropertiesareeliminatedfromPlanExhibit1BLandAcquisitionListInadditionfurtherdevelopmentofthesitewouldrequirearezoningbytheCityofNorfolktoaccommodatefuturedevelopmentThestaffoftheNorfolkRedevelopmentandHousingAuthorityhasworkedextensivelywiththeEastOceanViewProjectAreaCommitteePACtoidentify



recommendedusesfortheareadescribedaboveWhilestaffgenerallyconcurswiththegoalsoftheProjectAreaCommitteeitisunabletoendorsespecificlandusehousingopenspacedevelopmentpercentageswithoutfurtherengineeringenvironmentalandfinancialanalysisInordertocarryoutthedesiredchangestheConservationandRedevelopmentPlanfortheEastOceanViewProjectAreaadoptedbyCityCouncilonOctober241989andsubsequentlyamendedonOctober191993isherebyamendedasfollows1UnderparagraphC52PublicImprovementseliminatethereferencetothedevelopmentofanewelementaryschoolbetween4thBayAvenueand7thBayAvenue2ChangePlanExhibit2ProposedLandUseMaptoaddacategoryforlowdensityresidentialopenspaceandapplyittoareadescribedasfollowsonthenorthbyEastOceanViewAvenueonthewestby3rdBayStreetonthesouthbyPrettyLakeAvenuebetween3rdand5thBayStreetsandPleasantAvenuebetween5thBayand7thBayStreetsandontheeastby7thBayStreetExhibit2Amendment23ChangePlanExhibit1ALandAcquisitionMaptoremovepropertiesnolongerneededtomeetplanobjectivesExhibit1AAmendment24ChangePlanExhibit1BLandAcquisitionListtoeliminatethefollowingpropertiesfromtheacquisitionlist96336thBayAvenue96316thBayAvenue96296thBayAvenue96236thBayAvenue963296346thBayAvenue96337thBayavenue961196177thBayAvenue96077thBayAvenue96017thBayAvenue2612PieasantAvenue
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